Operating Revenues $

Operating Expenses:
Operation -

Fuel, purchased and net interchange power
Other

Maintenance
Depreciation
Amortization of regulatory assets, net
Amortization of rate reduction bonds
Taxes other than income taxes

Total operating expenses
Operating Income

Interest Expense:

564,877
211,834

93,324
54,523

2,912
47,553
40,437

1,015,460
122,794

Pro Forma Giving
Effect to Adjustments

$ 1,138,254

564,877
211,834

93,324
54,523
2,912

47,553
40,437

1,015,460
122,794

Interest on long-term debt
Interest on rate reduction bonds
Other interest

Interest expense, net
Other Income, Net
Income Before Income Tax Expense
Income Tax Expense
Net Income

,049
48,991
10,378
84,181
23,277
60,904

130 d
8,860
7,545

(1,315)
(526) b,d,e
(789’

40,231
16,441

1,179
57,851
17,923
82,866
22,751
60,115

000009

Per Book Pro Forma Adiustments
1,138,254 $

31,501 8,730
16,441

b

$ $ $

ATTACHMENT 4
Page 2 of 4

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF RETAINED EARNINGS

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2008
(UNAUDITED)

(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS>

Pro Forma Giving
Per Book Pro Forma Adjustments Effect to Adlustments

Balance at beginning of period $ 253,002 $ - $ 253,002
Net income 60,904 (789) 60,115
Cash dividends on common stock (34,962) - (34,962)
Balance at end of period $ 278,944 $ (789) $ 278,155

000010

ATTACHMENT 4
Page 3 of 4

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL STRUCTURE

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2008
(UNAUDITED)

(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

Long-term debt*
Common stockholder’s equity

Total Capitalization

Per Book
$ 686,766

600,473
1,287,239

Pro Forma Adjustments
$ 150,000

(7891

Pro Forma Giving
Effect to Adjustments

$ 836,766
599,684

$ 1,436,450

*Does not include current portion.

000011

$ — $ 149:211’

ATTACHMENT 4
Page 4 of 4

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2008